

✓ SSN Redacted 24

Date	COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES		
	Plea: <input type="checkbox"/> Guilty <input type="checkbox"/> Not Guilty <input type="checkbox"/> No Contest		
	Finding on No Contest <input type="checkbox"/> Guilty <input type="checkbox"/> Not Guilty		
	Assignment: 1. <u>Shawn Wright 11-4-24 @ 2:00p.m.</u> 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.		
	Waiver to Trial Time Filed.		
	Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.		
	Jury Demand Filed.		
	ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR		
	\$ <u> </u> Bond Forfeited		
	Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At \$ <u> </u>		
	Trial By: <input type="checkbox"/> Court <input type="checkbox"/> Jury <input type="checkbox"/> Defendant Found: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Guilty <input type="checkbox"/> Not Guilty		
	Defendant having Plead or Changed Plea <input type="checkbox"/> Guilty <input type="checkbox"/> Not Guilty and found <input type="checkbox"/> No Contest and found		
	The Court therefore imposes the following sentence: Fine \$ <u> </u> and costs (\$ <u> </u>) Jail <u> </u>		
	ENTRY - FELONY		
10/25/24 <i>Arrests</i> 11/4/24 <u>Dismissed</u>	Defendant Having Appeared and Entered: <input type="checkbox"/> No Plea <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Not Guilty		
	Preliminary Hearing: <input type="checkbox"/> Held <input type="checkbox"/> Waived		
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Defendant Indicted by the <u>CJ</u> <input type="checkbox"/> The Court Binds Defendant to the Clark County Grand Jury.		
	<u>Daniel D. Casey</u> Judge		
	Notice of Appeal Filed		
	Attorney: _____		
	Address: _____		
	Telephone No.: _____		



#24CRA02668*

24-9130
**CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD, OHIO** *Joe Wb*

*36477K2, 500 C/51/02
bancat
no return
Victim +
Portrait
444 Southern
unless w/less
364850*

THE STATE OF OHIO
vs.
SHAWN W WRIGHT
444 E. Southern Ave.
Springfield, OH 45506
DOB: 6/15/1972
* * * - * * - 9611
W/M - 510/150 - BLN/BLU

CHARGE: Strangulation

In violation of Section 2903.18(B)(2) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

PENALTY:

Third Degree Felony
9, 12, 18, 24, 30, 36 Months and/or
\$10,000 fine

*24 OCT 25 AM 8:41
CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
SPRINGFIELD, OHIO*

Date of Arrest: 10/24/2024 9:33:00PM

Date of Arraignment: 10/25/2024 10:30:00AM

Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:

Jail

Criminal Complaint

THE STATE OF OHIO
CLARK COUNTY

SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL
COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO

Defendant:

SHAWN W WRIGHT
444 E. Southern Ave.
Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB: June 15, 1972
SSAN: * * * - * * - 9611

W/M - 510/150 - BLN/BLU

Criminal Charge

Strangulation

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER C SCHMIDT who being duly sworn states that on or about October 24, 2024, one SHAWN WRIGHT In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
knowingly create a substantial risk of serious physical harm to another by means of strangulation or suffocation.

TO WIT:

The defendant did place his hands around his wife's neck and squeezed to the point of her telling him that she could not breathe. The victim stated that the defendant told her that he did not care.

In violation of Section 2903.18(B)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY:

Third Degree Felony
9, 12, 18, 24, 30, 36 Months and/or
\$10,000 fine



CODY McFALL
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
2/18/2025

Complainant: Officer C Schmidt

Cody Schmidt
Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on October 24, 2024

Cody Schmidt
**Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court**

Court Date: 10/25/2024 10:30:00AM
Defendant Placed in Jail

Court Copy Defendant Copy Return Copy Extra Copy

SSN Redacted

Date	COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES		
	Plea: <input type="checkbox"/> Guilty <input type="checkbox"/> Not Guilty <input type="checkbox"/> No Contest		
	Finding on No Contest <input type="checkbox"/> Guilty <input type="checkbox"/> Not Guilty		
	Assignment: 1. _____ 2. _____ 3. _____ 4. _____ 5. _____ 6. _____ 7. _____ 8. _____		
	Waiver to Trial Time Filed.		
	Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.		
	Jury Demand Filed.		
	ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR		
	\$ _____ Bond Forfeited		
	Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At \$ _____		
	Trial By: <input type="checkbox"/> Court <input type="checkbox"/> Jury <input type="checkbox"/> Defendant Found: <input type="checkbox"/> Guilty <input type="checkbox"/> Not Guilty		
	Defendant having Plead or Changed Plea <input type="checkbox"/> Guilty <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Not Guilty and found <input type="checkbox"/> No Contest and found		
	The Court therefore imposes the following sentence: Fine \$ _____ and costs (\$ _____) Jail <input type="checkbox"/> Now <input type="checkbox"/> Later <input type="checkbox"/> 6 Months <input type="checkbox"/> 1 Year <input type="checkbox"/> 2 Years <input type="checkbox"/> 3 Years <input type="checkbox"/> 4 Years <input type="checkbox"/> 5 Years <input type="checkbox"/> 6 Years <input type="checkbox"/> 7 Years <input type="checkbox"/> 8 Years <input type="checkbox"/> 9 Years <input type="checkbox"/> 10 Years <input type="checkbox"/> 11 Years <input type="checkbox"/> 12 Years <input type="checkbox"/> 13 Years <input type="checkbox"/> 14 Years <input type="checkbox"/> 15 Years <input type="checkbox"/> 16 Years <input type="checkbox"/> 17 Years <input type="checkbox"/> 18 Years		
	ENTRY - FELONY		
11/4/24	Defendant Having Appeared and Entered: <input type="checkbox"/> No Plea <input type="checkbox"/> Not Guilty		
	Preliminary Hearing: <input type="checkbox"/> Held <input type="checkbox"/> Waived <i>Dismissed</i>		
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Defendant Indicted by the <i>CG</i> <input type="checkbox"/> The Court Binds Defendant to the Clark County Grand Jury.		
	<i>Daniel D. Cary</i> Judge		
	Notice of Appeal Filed		
	Attorney: _____		
	Address: _____		
	Telephone No.: _____		

Case No. *24CRA02668*

DB

**CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD, OHIO**

Att. 10/26

THE STATE OF OHIO

vs.

SHAWN W WRIGHT

444 E. Southern Ave.
Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB: 6/15/1972
* * * - * * - 9611
W/M - 510/150 - BLN/BLU

CHARGE: Disrupting Public Services

In violation of Section 2909.04(A)(3) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

PENALTY:

Fourth Degree Felony
6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. or 18 months and/or
\$5,000.00 Fine

OCT 25 2024
CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
SPRINGFIELD, OHIO
Case No. 24CRA02668

Date of Arrest: 10/24/2024 9:33:00PM

Date of Arraignment: 10/25/2024 10:30:00AM

Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:

JAIL

Criminal Complaint

THE STATE OF OHIO
CLARK COUNTY

SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL
COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO

Defendant:

SHAWN W WRIGHT
444 E. Southern Ave.
Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB: June 15, 1972
SSAN: * * * - * * - 9611
W/M - 510/150 - BLN/BLU

Criminal Charge

Disrupting Public Services

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER C SCHMIDT who being duly sworn states that on or about October 24, 2024, one SHAWN WRIGHT In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did: purposely by any means or knowingly by damaging or tampering with any property, substantially impair the ability of law enforcement officers, firefighters, rescue personnel, emergency medical services personnel, or emergency facility personnel to respond to an emergency or to protect and preserve any person or property from serious physical harm.

TO WIT:

The defendant did take the victim's phone and smashed it on the ground after strangling her. This made it to where she could not call for police.

In violation of Section 2909.04(A)(3) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY:

Fourth Degree Felony
6. 7. 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17 or 18 months and/or
\$5,000.00 Fine



CODY McFALL

Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
2/18/2025

Complainant: Officer C Schmidt

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on October 24, 2024

A handwritten signature of Cody McFall in black ink.

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 10/25/2024 10:30:00AM
Defendant Placed in Jail

Court Copy Defendant Copy Return Copy Extra Copy